## ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY ADVISORY BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND COUNCILS

St. Lawrence County would like to announce the affiliated Advisory Boards, Committees, and Councils that accept community participation on a vacancy basis. Volunteers are requested for the following: Agriculture and Farmland Protection Board; Community Services Board and Subcommittees: Community Services Mental Health Subcommittee, Community Services Alcohol and Substance Abuse Subcommittee, and Community Services Developmental Disabilities Subcommittee; Emergency Medical Services Advisory Board; Environmental Management Council; Fair Housing Task Force; Fire Advisory Board; Fish and Wildlife Management Board, Region 6; Fisheries Advisory Board; Industrial Development Agency; Office for the Aging Advisory Council; Planning Board; Recreational Trails Advisory Board; Soil and Water Conservation District Board of Directors; Traffic Safety Board; Workforce Development Board; and Youth Advisory Board

A listing and brief summary of each committee, as well as any vacancies are available on the County website at: <a href="https://www.stlawco.gov/Departments/BoardOfLegislators/BoardsCommitteesCouncils">www.stlawco.gov/Departments/BoardOfLegislators/BoardsCommitteesCouncils</a>

Interested community members may apply by completing a Biographical Data Sheet (Biodata Sheet) linked to that portion of the website or by requesting one from the Board of Legislators Office at 315-379-2276. Upon completion, email or mail it to Board of Legislators Office, Attn: Deputy Clerk, 48 Court Street, Canton, New York 13617. The Board of Legislators encourages community participation and invites all interested citizens of St. Lawrence County to apply to the Advisory Board, Committee, or Council of choice.

Thank you for your interest in volunteering to serve St. Lawrence County in this capacity.